
গণজাতী বাংলােদশ সরকর
ম ও কমসংান মণালয়

কলকরখানা ও িতান পিরদশন অিধদর সুরা িনবন িনত করন

  

কাপ পযেবেণর তথ

করখানার নাম এম িব এম গােমস িল:
িঠকনা M-19 & M-14, Section # 14
করখানার েকড DHK369
কলার েকড

মূলায়েনর ধরণ:  কঠেমাগত মূলায়ন পযেবেণর তিরখ:  ৩১-০৫-২০২২
১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_1) Inadequate Factor of Safety (FOS)

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১.১. কযম

কযম
The factor of safety for this building has been found to be low with the existing
gravity load. it is recommened to have a detail engineering assessment (DEA) of
the structure as per section 17.2 of NTC guideline.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব

CVV1: 02-March-2020 DEA report has been prepared and approved from DIFE on
dated 18th september 2018 with buissness as usual certificate. On 05.11.2020: DEA
has been approved from DIFE and they got buissness as usual certificate from
DIFE. On 07.02.2021: DEA has been approved from DIFE and they got buissness as
usual certificate from DIFE. 17.08.21 Visit observation:The factory got buissness as
usual certificate from DIFE.

২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_1) As-built Drawings

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২.১. কযম

কযম
As built Architechtural and structural drawings of the different structural elements,
foundation detais to be prepared for the building. As part of this process building
engineer will be required to make a number of checks on the as-built construction.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব

CVV1: 02-March-2020 As built Architechtural and structural drawings of the
different structural elements, foundation detais has been prepared for the building
but on site during inspection we have found some mismatch with the existing
condition. On 05.11.2020: Some mismatch found on their architectural drawing and
they will update their drawing. On 07.02.2021: Some mismatch found on their
architectural drawing and They were working on it. 17.08.21 Visit observation:Some
mismatch found on their architectural drawing and They were working on it.

 সংযুসমূহ (১) 
 

৩. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/34022/0/2.png
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/34022/0/2.png


পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_1) Floor Load Plan

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩.১. কযম

কযম
The factory owner has been instructed to prepare and submit a load plan for
vetting. Once it is submitted by the factory owner, it will be duly vetted. The
factory owner should arrange displaying the approved load plan for each floor on
the wall in a visible loaction and shall adhere to it.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব

CVV1: 02-March-2020 Vetted load plan has been prepaed and duly posted on
floors.Vatted load plan has been approved from DIFE and we found floor load plan
posted on every floor. On 05.11.2020: Vatted load plan has been approved from
DIFE and we found floor load plan posted on every floor. On 07.02.2021: Vatted
load plan has been approved from DIFE and we found floor load plan posted on
every floor. 17.08.21 Visit observation: Vatted load plan has been approved from
DIFE and we found floor load plan posted on every floor.

৪. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_1) Load intensity

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৪.১. কযম

কযম
The consultants strongly recommed storing any type of cartoon boxes, finished
products and fabrics in such a manner so that intensity of loading should not
exceed 40 psf (2.0 kN/m2)

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব

CVV1: 02-March-2020 Overloading has been found on 3rd floor Cad room due to
fabric roll. On 05.11.2020: No overload found on inspection day. Load has been
reduced from previous inspection on 3rd floor Cad room area. On 07.02.2021: No
overload found on inspection day. 17.08.21 Visit observation:No overload found on
inspection day.

৫. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Horizontal and Vertical Extension

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৫.১. কযম

কযম No horizontal or vertical extension of the building shall be made without detail
engineering assessment.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব

CVV1: 02-March-2020 A rooftop shed (Bamboo Structure) has been found; which
is used as prayer room. On 05.11.2020: This light weight (Bamboo Structure) has
been found during inspection day which is used as prayer area. On 07.02.2021:
This light weight (Bamboo Structure) has been found during inspection day which
is used as prayer area. 17.08.21 Visit observation:This light weight (Bamboo
Structure) has been found during inspection day which is used as prayer area.

 সংযুসমূহ (১) 
 

৬. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/34025/0/5.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/34025/0/5.jpg


পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_1) Distress in Primary Structural Element

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৬.১. কযম

কযম
The owner or user of the building should be vigilant about development of any
distress, particularly in primary structural elements such as columns, beams and
slabs. If crack appear, propagate and widen, detail assessment and adoption of the
remedial measures may become necessary.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর অিবলে
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব

CVV1: 02-March-2020 No distress has been found on primary structural members
during inspection. On 05.11.2020: No distress has been found on primary structural
members during inspection day. On 07.02.2021: No distress has been found on
primary structural members during inspection day. 17.08.21 Visit observation:No
distress has been found on primary structural members during inspection day.

৭. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_2) Inadequate Factor of Safety (FOS)

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৭.১. কযম

কযম
The factor of safety for this building has been found to be low with the existing
gravity load. it is recommened to have a detail engineering assessment (DEA) of
the structure as per section 17.2 of NTC guideline.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৫-১০-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব
CVV1: 02-March-2020 DEA report has been prepared and approved from DIFE on
dated 18th september 2018 with buissness as usual certificate. On 05.11.2020: DEA
has been approved from DIFE and they got buissness as usual certificate from
DIFE.

৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_2) As-built Drawings

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৮.১. কযম

কযম
As built Architechtural and structural drawings of the different structural elements,
foundation detais to be prepared for the building. As part of this process building
engineer will be required to make a number of checks on the as-built construction.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৫-১০-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব

CVV1: 02-March-2020 As built Architechtural and structural drawings of the
different structural elements, foundation detais has been prepared for the building
but on site during inspection we have found some mismatch with the existing
condition. On 05.11.2020: Some mismatch found on their architectural drawing and
they will update their drawing.

 সংযুসমূহ (১) 
 

৯. পযেবণ

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/34028/0/2.png
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/34028/0/2.png


পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_2) Floor Load Plan

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৯.১. কযম

কযম
The factory owner has been instructed to prepare and submit a load plan for
vetting. Once it is submitted by the factory owner, it will be duly vetted. The
factory owner should arrange displaying the approved load plan for each floor on
the wall in a visible loaction and shall adhere to it.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ১৪-০৯-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব
CVV1: 02-March-2020 Vetted load plan has been prepaed and duly posted on
floors. On 05.11.2020: Vatted load plan has been approved from DIFE and we
found floor load plan posted on every floor.

১০. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_2) Load intensity

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১০.১. কযম

কযম
The consultants strongly recommed storing any type of cartoon boxes, finished
products and fabrics in such a manner so that intensity of loading should not
exceed 40 psf (2.0 kN/m2)

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব CVV1: 02-March-2020 No overloading has been found on floors. On 05.11.2020:
No overload found on inspection day.

১১. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_2) Horizontal and Vertical Extension

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১১.১. কযম

কযম No horizontal or vertical extension of the building shall be made without detail
engineering assessment.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৪-০২-২০২৩

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব
CVV1: 02-March-2020 No horizontal or vertical extension of the building has been
found. On 05.11.2020: No horizontal or vertical extension of the building has been
found during inspection day.

 সংযুসমূহ (১) 
 

১২. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ (Building_2) Distress in Primary Structural Element

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১২.১. কযম

কযম
The owner or user of the building should be vigilant about development of any
distress, particularly in primary structural elements such as columns, beams and
slabs. If crack appear, propagate and widen, detail assessment and adoption of the
remedial measures may become necessary.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর অিবলে
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব
CVV1: 02-March-2020 No distress has been found on primary structural members
during inspection. On 05.11.2020: No distress has been found on primary structural
members during inspection day.

https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/34031/0/5.jpg
https://sandbox.dife.gov.bd/uploads/rtm/cap_item_details/34031/0/5.jpg



